■US - early indications show brand recognition consideration are
growing strongly - now focused on operational delivery

■Board narrows range on 2019 guidance (under IAS 18) to £165-175
million in line with consensus

■Adoption of IFRS 15 will result in c 2% downward adjustment to
guidance -minimal impact on profit and no impact to cash

37

Appendix

■ Prior to IFRS 15, recognised instruction revenue reflected the timing of
activity and costs to Purplebricks

■ IFRS 15 recognises revenue based on the consumption of the service from

the point of  view of the customer

■ Instruction revenue is therefore spread straight line over the average

period to completion of the  transaction

■ Rate of growth and time to complete sale are key drivers of the level of

deferred  income

■ Conveyancing revenue is no longer all recognised on completion but on

referral, as the  performance obligation passes to the third party partner at
this point

■ No impact on cash

IFRS 15 v IAS 18: key principles and differences

40

Revenue recognised under IFRS 15 Revenue recognised under IAS 18
UK Australia US Canada Total UK Australia US Canada Total
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

H1 2019

Instructions 31,540 5,942 3,310 6,879 47,672 32,324 5,759 4,158 6,879 49,121

Conveyancing 10,069 0 0 0 10,069 9,527 0 0 0 9,527

Other 6,732 669 2,622 2,359 12,382 6,774 669 2,512 2,359 12,314

Total 48,341 6,612 5,932 9,238 70,122 48,625 6,429 6,670 9,238 70,962

H1 2018

Conveyancing1 8,127 0 0 0 8,127 6,977 0 0 0 6,977

Other 4,932 243 31 0 5,206 4,874 243 22 0 5,139

Total 34,816 5,153 98 0 40,067 39,931 6,754 102 0 46,787

Growth 38.8% 28.3% 5954.7% 100.0% 75.0% 21.8% -4.8% 6439.6% 100.0% 51.7%

(1)UKonly

Revenue summary IFRS 15 vs IAS 18

41

Balance sheet Consolidated
H1 2019 H1 2018

£m £m

Deferred tax asset 3.6 3.3

Intangible assets and goodwill 41.5 6.4

Property, plant and equipment 1.7 1.0

Non current assets

Trade and other receivables

46.7

27.0

10.8

10.8

Cash and cash equivalents 103.1 64.4

Current assets 130.1 81.7

Total assets

Trade and other payables

176.8

(27.4)

92.5

(10.3)

Deferred income (19.3) (17.5)

Derivative financial instruments 0.1 (0.2)

Deferred tax liability (4.8) (0.5)